. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 16-0737
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/11/2016
Title: Quarter Section Residential Street Overlays - Asphalt Only (in the vicinity of Lindsay and Baseline
Roads) (District 3)
The existing pavement in this residential area has fallen below the Pavement Condition Index (PCI)
limits of normal maintenance and repair. The concrete ramps, driveways, and sidewalks have been
retrofitted, or replaced, to meet current American Disability Act (ADA) standards.
Staff recommends awarding the project contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, Nesbitt Contracting
Co. Inc., in the amount of $1,022,540, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of
$102,254 (10%), for a total authorized amount of $1,124,794. Funding is available from the Local
Streets Sales Tax.
Sponsors:
Indexes: Community Engagement, Economic Development, Financial Stability, Quality of Life, Regional

Code sections:

Attachments:

Leadership

1. Council Report, 2. Project Map

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Quarter Section Residential Street Overlays - Asphalt Only (in the vicinity of Lindsay and Baseline
Roads) (District 3)

The existing pavement in this residential area has fallen below the Pavement Condition Index (PCI)
limits of normal maintenance and repair. The concrete ramps, driveways, and sidewalks have been
retrofitted, or replaced, to meet current American Disability Act (ADA) standards.

Staff recommends awarding the project contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, Nesbitt
Contracting Co. Inc., in the amount of $1,022,540, and authorize a change order allowance in the
amount of $102,254 (10%), for a total authorized amount of $1,124,794. Funding is available from
the Local Streets Sales Tax.

City of Mesa

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

